4:55: PAGE 002/3

Righthax

4 0001

09-24-2001	
OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): FRANZ - PAUL MAYIL OIAF Bode 09/14/01 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes □ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: HILTI AKTIEN GESEllschaft Internal Address:
3, Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: F2-9494 SCHAAN PRINCIPALITY OF LIECTENSTEIN
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Data: SPIEMBEN 7, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🛄 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) 39 951 708 Additional numbers at	Cation, the execution date of the application is: B Patent No.(s) Septentia 7, 2001 ached? Yes № No.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: 3, dley tostin	Enclosed
Zeovn quoo), LCP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
INTEllecTUM PROPERTY	8. Deposit account number:
Street Acdress: 875 THIRD Avenue	50-0955
City: New York Cicstate: NY Zip: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David Total number of pages including coversheet, effectiveness, and documents:	

Mail: documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informs commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C., 20231

09/21/2001 AAHMED: 00000102 500955 40.00 CH

PATENT

DT-4095

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Franz-Paul Mayr and Olaf Bode, of Hechenwang and Ulting, respectively, both of Germany have invented certain new and useful improvements in

ELECTRICAL HAND-HELD POWER TOOL WITH CLAMPING DEVICE

for which they are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

AND WHEREAS, HILTI AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

of FL-9494 Schaan, Principality of Liechtenstein is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the said

Hilti Aktiengesellschaft

for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification filed herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said

Hilti Aktiengesellschaft

for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said I etters l'atent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and saic not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 74 day of September 2001.

Franz-Paul Mayr

Olaf Bode

In the presence of

Witness:

Sept. 7,2001

PATENT